

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**
PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.J.V. Rana and Mr.Rahul Sharma,
Advs.

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Anil Sharma and Mr.Sahil Batar,
Advs. for D-1 to 3

CORAM:

SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.03.2020**

Case received from the Court of Sh.Rajkumar Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

I.A. No. 2601/2010 under Order XVI Rule 1(2) & (3) r/w Section 151 CPC r/w Section 137/138 of the Indian Evidence Act filed by defendants for summoning of a witness

Heard.

Put up for arguments before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 16.03.2020.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 04, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)