



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**

**PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR**

**..... Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma with Ms. Jyoti Dutt  
Sharma, Mr.C. K. Bhatt & Mr. Ayush  
Bhatt, Advs

versus

**SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS**

**..... Defendants**

Through: Mr. Aman Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv for D2  
(9821752342)  
(annisharma213@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**12.01.2023**

**IA No. 583/2023(U/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for directions)**

**IA No. 584/2023(U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of the LRs of D-1)**

Notice of IAs accepted by learned counsel for D2 and seeks time to file reply. Let same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side who may file rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Notice of IA No. 584/2023 be issued to the proposed LRs of deceased defendant No.1 by all permissible modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for 14.03.2023.



Affidavit of service alongwith relevant proof be furnished before the next date of hearing.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 12, 2023**  
**SK**