



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J. V. Rana, Mr Jai Sahai Endlaw,
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms Jyoti Dutt
Sharma, Mr C. K. Bhatt & Mr. Ayush
Bhatt, Advs (9811555971) (duttsharma
@gmail.com)

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv (D473/1984) Mr
Aman Bhardwaj & Mr Arpit Sharma,
Advs (9811006742)
(annisharma13@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.03.2023**

IA No. 583/2023(U/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for directions)

IA No. 584/2023(U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of the LR of D-1)

Affidavit of service has been filed.

Reply not filed by D-2. Learned counsel appearing for all defendants including three proposed LR (wife and two children of deceased defendant No.1) submits that he does not wish to file reply to these IAs on behalf of D2, though he wishes to file reply to both the IAs on behalf of all the proposed LR of deceased defendant No.1.

Learned counsel for defendants further submits that two of the proposed LR of deceased D1 are serving in Indian Army and



therefore, he needs four weeks time to file the reply. Let reply to both the IAs be filed within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to opposite side who may file rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for parties request for placing the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 21.03.2023 for further directions.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2023
SK