



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. with
Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rajender
Juneja, Mr. C.K. Bhat and Mr. Ayush
Bhatt, Advocates (M: 9811555971)

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.05.2023

I.A No. 583/2023(U/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for directions)

I.A No. 584/2023(U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleadment of the LR of defendant no.1)

Reply to these IAs not filed by the proposed LR of deceased defendant no.1.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate, who had appeared for the proposed LR on the last date, has appeared today and submits that the LR of deceased defendant no.1 are not contacting him despite intimating them repeatedly and therefore, he has no instructions to represent them now. He further submits that he will not be appearing for the proposed LR of deceased defendant no.1. Learned counsel further submits that he had filed a Writ Petition bearing W.P.(C) No.11284/2022 in the name of the wife of deceased defendant no.1 and therefore, he is furnishing the particulars of the



wife which are as follows:

Ms. Renu Solanki w/o late Sh. Anand Singh Solanki.

*Address: Jasmine, 402, New Minal Residency, J.K. Road, Bhopal,
M.P.-426123.*

Let the notice of both the I.As be issued upon the wife of deceased defendant no.1 on the details given above, on taking steps by the plaintiff. Affidavit of service with relevant proof be filed.

Put up for consideration of both the I.As on 02.08.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 3, 2023/tp