



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**
PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Jyoti Dutt
Sharma, Mr. Ayush Bhatt, Mr. Harsh
Rao, Mr. Angad Gautam & Ms.
Sonika Rathore, Advs.

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
18.03.2024

%
CS(OS) 334/2017

I.A. 584/2023

Application under order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the plaintiff for impleadment of LRS of deceased D-1 Anand Singh Solanki.

Copy has already been received by the Learned Counsel for defendants including LR of D-1.

At request, put up for filing reply alongwith complete details of proposed all the LR of D-1 within 3 weeks with advanced copy to opposite party.

Put for arguments on this I.A. on 20.05.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 18, 2024/Ni