



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Jyoti Dutt
Sharma, Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Mr.
Ayush Bhatt, Advs.

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.05.2024

I.A. No. 10628/2024

This is an application moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 for substituting the LR's of deceased defendant no. 1.

As per application, there are three LR's of defendant no. 1 i.e. Ms. Renu Solanki (wife), Mr. Rohit Solanki and Mr. Nishant Solanki (both sons). Learned counsel for defendants submitted that she is also appearing on behalf of all the three LR's and accordingly accepted the notice on their behalf also.

No objection is raised on behalf of the defendants / LR's to this application.

Hence, the I.A. 10628/2024 stands allowed and **disposed of**.

I.A. No. 584/2023

In view of order on I.A. 10628/2024, the captioned IA stands **disposed of** being infructuous.



CS(OS) 334/2017

Amended memo on behalf of the plaintiff has already been filed, with copy to the opposite party. Let same be taken on record.

Learned counsel for defendants submitted that defendant no. 2 in this matter has already been expired before about one month. She submits that she will supply the particulars of LRs of defendant no. 2 with copy of the death certificate to the learned opposite counsel within four weeks.

Put up for taking appropriate steps on behalf of the plaintiff in this regard for 13.08.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2024/sms