



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 334/2017 & I.As. 2601/2020, 3344/2020, 9286/2021,  
9372/2021, 9373/2021, 11940/2021, 583/2023**

**PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. R. Kumar  
Juneja, Ms. Praneeta Sharma, Mr. Manikant  
Sharma and Ms. Shikha Singh, Advocates.

versus

**SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS**

**.....Defendants**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**16.04.2025**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 04.08.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**APRIL 16, 2025/RW**