



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 334/2017

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani
Kant & Mr. Rohit Rana, Adv.

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

**IA No.19133/2025 under Section 30 of CPC r/w Order
XI Rule 2 and 12, 13 CPC moved by defendants.**

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IAs and submits that copy of above-captioned IA has not yet been supplied. At request, copy of the captioned IA be supplied of the opposite side through email within two days.

Thereafter, reply, if any, to the captioned IAs be filed by plaintiff within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on 28.10.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/ab