



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 334/2017**
PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr.
Mani Kant, Ms. Shikha
Singh & Mr. Rohit Rana,
Advts.

Versus
SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Roopansh Purohit &
Ms. Narayani Sepaha
Advts.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

IA No.19133/2025 under Section 30 of CPC r/w Order
XI Rule 2 and 12, 13 CPC moved by defendants.

1. As per office note, there is no fresh filing in the present matter.
2. As per office note, the plaintiff has filed the reply to the above captioned IA. Learned counsel for the applicants/defendants submits that no Rejoinder to the said reply shall be filed. Hence, pleading qua the above captioned IA are now complete.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the applicants/defendants submits that the plaintiff be directed to file the Affidavit qua the interrogatories as sought in para 24 of the above captioned IA. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is opposing the above captioned IA. Since the leave of the Court has not yet been granted, no directions for filing of Affidavit qua the interrogatories as sought in para 24 of the above captioned IA are being issued.



4. Re-notify the adjourned IA for arguments on 17.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 08, 2025/bs