



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 334/2017 & I.A. 3344/2020, I.A. 9286/2021, I.A. 9372/2021,
I.A. 9373/2021

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Assem Kr Katoch Advocate,
along with Mrs. Rana Rani Chhabra
and Mr. Ankur Chhabra, Plaintiff
Nos.1 & 2

Mr Rahul Sharma Mr Mani Kant Mr
Shikha Singh Mr Rohit, Advocates.
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Ms. Shruti Kapur, Advocates

versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Roopansh Purohit and Ms.
Narayani Sepaha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

At joint request 14.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

Prateek