



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 334/2017

PARDEEP SOLANKI & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Mani
Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh & Mr.
Rohit Rana, Advs. (joined
through VC).

Versus

SH. ANAND SINGH SOLANKI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Narayani, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

**IA No.19133/2025 under Section 30 of CPC r/w Order
XI Rule 2 and 12, 13 CPC moved by defendants.**

- 1. Pleadings qua the above captioned IA are
already complete.**
- 2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the
parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement
out of Court.**
- 3. Re-notify the captioned IA for purpose fixed i.e.
clarifications/orders on 19.08.2026.**

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/bs